

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

December 11, 1986

Shirley Bruers Chaska City Clerk 205 East 4th Street P.O. Box 116 Chaska, Minnesota 55318

Docket Number A-4253

Ordinance Number 406

City of Chaska

Dear Ms. Bruers:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy/

Assistant Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 16 1986

Gran anderson House Secretary of State

PDL:sg

cc: Carver County Auditor
Chaska Township Clerk
Robert A. Nicklaus, Attorney at Law
Secretary of State

137045

CITY OF CHASKA

205 EAST FOURTH STREET

CHASKA, MINNESOTA 55318

Phone - (612) - 448-2851

LETTER OF TRA	ANSMITTAL		
TO: Office	of The Secretary of State	DATE October 9, 198	36
180 Sta	ate Office Builidng	PROJECT	
	ul, MN 55155		
WE ARE SENDIN	G YOU: X Attached	Under Separate Cover	Via II C Masi
Specific	ations Plans Co	ppy of Letter	Othe
No. Copies	Descr	iption	Date
1	Ordinance No. 407-annexatio	n	10-6-86
THESE ARE TRAI	NSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:		
For Appro	oval For Your Use	As Requested For	Review and Comment
EMARKS			
		·	
		A	- MA
			Mangen
		Debbie	Mangen, Sr. Clerk

Shirley Bruers

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF CARVER
CITY OF CHASKA

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

I, Shirley Bruers, being the duly qualified City Clerk for the City of Chaska, Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that I have compared the attached and foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 406 with the original on file and of record in the Office of the City Clerk and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of the original thereof.

WITNESS my hand as such City Clerk and the official seal of the City of Chaska, Minnesota this 9th day of October , 1986.

City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 406

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING A PART OF REAL PROPERTY ABUTTING THE TERRITORIAL LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CHASKA

The City of Chaska Do Ordain:

Section I. Preamble.

WHEREAS, all of the property owners of the hereinafter described property, together with the Town Board of the Township of Chaska, Carver County, Minnesota, duly petition the City of Chaska for the annexation of said after described real property to the City of Chaska pursuant to Minnesota Statutes in such case made and provided.

Section II. Annexation of Property.

That the hereinafter described real property is hereby annexed to the City of Chaska pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 414.033, said property being described as follows, to-wit:

> Parcel A. Commencing at the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter of Section 5-115-23, thence westerly along the North line of said Northwest Quarter 166 feet; thence South and parallel to East line of said Northwest Quarter 241 feet to center line of Chaska Victoria Road, Carver County Road No. 11, thence Southeast along center line of said road to East line of Northwest Quarter, thence North along said East line to point of beginning. Carver County, Minnesota.

Section III. Ward Boundaries.

Said above described real property annexed to the City of Chaska as provided in Section II hereof shall become a part of the First Ward of the City of Chaska.

SECTION IV. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, adoption and publication according to law and filing same with the Township of Chaska, Carver County Auditor, the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, the Carver County Recorder and approval by the Municipal Board.

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Chaska this day of October 1986.

Robert Roepke, Mayor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 16 1986

Grani anderson strong Secretary of Slate

Shirley Gruers, City Clerk

This instrument drafted by: Luke Melchert, Attorney at Law Melchert, Hubert Djodin & Willemssen 112 West Second Street Chaska, MN 55318 448-3121